FORM PTO-1595

(Rev. 6-93)

RECORDATION FORM PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4 Client No.: H0004211 (1100. demarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Commissioner of Patents and 1. Name of conveying Party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 3.13.03 Honeywell International Inc. Aravind Padmanabhan 101 Columbia Road Cleopatra Cabuz Morristown, New Jersey 07962 Bernard S. Fritz Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 

Yes 

No Nature of Conveyance: Merger Assignment 03-20-2003 Change of Name Security Agreement Other: Execution Date: January 9, 2003, January 23, 2003, January 9, 2003 102394530 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/304,773 B. Patent No.(s): Additional numbers attached? 

Yes 

No Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Name: Kris Fredrick Authorized to be charged to deposit account Address: 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to Honeywell International Inc. our Deposit account number: 50-0413 101 Columbia Road Morristown, New Jersey 07962 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. March 13, 2003 John G. Shudy, Jr. Date Name of Person Signing

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet sestimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

03/19/2003 LINJELLER 00000047 10304773

01 FC:8021

40.00 B

PATENT REEL: 013832 FRAME: 0082

<u>A5510</u>	JNMLEN I
WHEREAS, We, Aravind Padmanabhan	of 200 N. Nathan Lane, #235, Plymouth,
County of <u>Hennepin</u>	, and State of Minnesota
Cleopatra Cabuz	of 6429 Tingdale Avenue, Edina,
County of <u>Hennepin</u>	, and State of Minnesota
Bernard S. Fritz	of 1280 Deerwood Drive, Eagan,
County of <u>Dakota</u>	, and State of Minnesota
have invented certain new and useful improvements in	
PORTABLE SCATTERING AND FLUC	DRESCENCE CYTOMETER
for which an application is about to be made for Letters Pater	nt of the United States, said application having been executed on
even date herewith; and	
Delaware, and having its principal offices at 101 Columbia R	on organized and existing under the laws of the State of Road, Morristown, N.J. 07962, U.S.A. is desirous of acquiring d application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be
of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned an transfer unto the said Honeywell Inc., its successors and assigned application and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domany and all international conventions, treaties and/or agreements.	n to us paid by the said Honeywell International Inc., the receipt d transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and gns, our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, testic, that may or shall issue, including all of our rights under tents concerning patents to which the United States is a party, and tents to issue said Letters Patent to the above mentioned assignee
Letters Patent, in its own name if desired, in any and all forei	nd assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for ign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said the provisions of any international convention, treaty and/or
writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these prese time upon request, without further or additional consideration assigns, execute such additional writings and do such addition necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of	extended Letters Patent of the United States, or any of and all hts, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by g such applications or patents.
Date 01 09 200 3	Aravind: Padmana than  Aravind Padmanabhan
State of Minnes of a	COLLEEN SUE DUPOTE
County of Hennepin )ss.	MINNESOTA My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2005
On this 9th day of 50mary, 2003 known to be the person described in and who executed the foas his free act and deed.	before me personally appeared <u>Aravind Padmanabhan</u> , to me oregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same
	Callender Derbent
	Notary Public County Honneson
	State of Minnesoda  My Commission Expires Jan 31, 2005
	PATENT

**REEL: 013832 FRAME: 0083** 

Date $01/23/03$ State of Minnesota	Cleopatra Cabuz
County of Henrepin )ss.	
On this 23 rd day of January, 2003, known to be the person described in and who executed the fo	before me personally appeared Cleopatra Cabuz, to me
known to be the person described in and who executed the fo	regoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the
same as his free act and deed.	
THE DIPONT	Notary Public, County He mepin
COLLEEN SUE DUPONT  NOTARY PUBLIC  MINNESOTA  1: Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2005	State of Minnest te My Commission Expires 31, 3005
Date JAV 9 2005	But In
State of Minnes ofe	Bernard S. Fritz
County of Henrigan	
On this 9 day of January, 2003, known to be the person described in and who executed the fo	before me personally appeared <u>Bernard S. Fritz</u> , to me oregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the
same as his free act and deed.	1 0
	Collea Sus Sulfort
CCLLEEN SUE DUPCATE  NOTARY PUBLIC  MINNESOTA  My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2005	Notary Public. County Henry PN  State of Minnestal  My Commission Expires San. 31, 2005
STATE OF LOS	